2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES COLLEGE

Permanently Affiliated to Bangalore University || AICTE Approved J3liry City, Bengaluru - 100

Reaccredited by NAAC with ‘B++' i
by with ‘B GmdnllRoeogrmedundorsoﬂionztﬂ&ﬂ(b}ol‘&nUGCM"AnISODOM:ZDﬁCu‘ﬁﬁ.dImﬁwﬁm

A FRANSALIAN INSTITUTE OF HIGHER LEARNING

FIELD WORK
Title FIELD VISIT
Date of Event(s) 26-06-2023
Department/Association/ HUMANITIES
Cell/Committee
Number of Participants |47
Place of visit REDS SKILL TRAINING CENTER, DEEPAHALLL
Event Coordinator Prof. LAKSHMI BALAKRISHNAN

The objective of the Program:

e To raise awareness and educate people about the ill- effects of alcoholism and substance abuse
on the individuals, family and the workplace and society at large.

e to raise awareness about the significance of treating individuals who use drugs with respect
and empathy.

e It emphasizes the provision of evidence-based, voluntary services to all while offering
alternatives to punishment.

The Department of Humanities (UG) Psychology organized an NGO visit to REDS Skill Training
Centre, Bangalore for the students of second year BA and the BSc students on the 26" of July 2023.
The NGO is managed by the Marianists Fathers. The NGO has around 15- 16 children who are around
the ages from 3- 15 years. The children in the NGO belong to the family who lives in the slum areas in
and around Bangalore and from various parts of India. The major reason why these children are made
to stay in the NGO is majorly because they can get a basic education and the children can get basic
training in the fields like tailoring, carpentering, electrical, etc.

The children are addicted to drugs such as alcohol, smoking and many more. Therefore, in order to
control the consumption of these drugs, these children are made to stay in the NGO.

The students of St Francis De Sales College showcased an awareness program of drug abuse and
trafficking in the form of skit. The skit showcased the awareness and the importance of a counsellor
who will help children and people who are addicted to the same.

The students also had a lot of fun by playing with the children and doing a lot of activities. The
students had a lot of learning experience.

Electronics City P.O., Bengaluru - 560 100 4
Tel.: 080-27836065 / 27834611, Fax: 080-27832299, Email: principal@sfs X eg
www.sfscollege.in s




_ The outcome of the program:

® The students had gained a lot of learning experience and understood the importance and

awareness of drug use and trafficking.
® Educate themselves in terms of the cause



FIELD WORK

REDS SKILL TRAINING CENTER, DEEPAHALLIL.

List of Students:

SL no |{Reg No Name

1 UO03MB21A0060K ALA ANIRUDH

2 U03MB21A0063H BARSA NAYAK

3 U03MB21A0067TA |HOUSTIN PAULN

4 UO3MB21A0072H NASHVIN PINTO

5 U03MB21A0085M |JEAN JACKPJ

6 U03MB21A0001M LIYA LAZAR

2 U03MB21A0081K RANJITHA R

8 UO3MB21A0090 |ANANDHI

9 U03MB21A0084H ADARSH MISHRA

11 U03MB21A0086H ARNOLDO A STEINHERR

12 U0O3MB21A0087H KUSHBOO KUWAR R

13 U03MB21A0088H SAHANA MOHAN NAMBIAR

14 UO3MB21A0089K SUMA MARY

15 UO3MB21A0090TA |ANANDHI R

16 U03MB21A0091H DANIEL DEBBARMA

17 UO3MB21A0092K EPHRAIM P SAMUEL

18 U03MB21A0093H JITENDRA CHOUDRY

19 UO3MB21A0094H SONAM CHERMAKO

20 U0O3MB21A0045M [TLO TOM

21 U03MB21A0096M  |ALAN JOSEPH

22 U03MB21A0098M |ALPHIN GEORGE
23 ABHIJEET TIGGA U03MB21A0095
25  ALBINMT U03MB21A0097
26 AMUL AROGYA SWAMY G U03MB21A0099
27 ANSU ABRAHAM U03MB21A0100
28  ARJIJOJI BABU U03MB21A0101
29  ANAND VIJAY S U03MB21A0102
30 AROGYA SWAMY A U03MB21A0103
31  AMIT KUMAR TIRKEY U03MB21A0104
32 ATHUL ANTONY U03MB21A0105

Date:26-06-2023




34
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47

BABAN NAYAK

ANANDA SUALSINGH

BIBIN JOSE
BIKASH XALXO
BLEVIN SAJK S

BIKRAM NAYAK

BADAK TADA

BONANZA K SANGMA

BALSAMY S

BRISTO AUGUSTIN
CHESRANG A SANGMA
DEEPCHAND KUJUR

FEBIN SIBI

DENNIS DSEPSA A
KONDAVEETI IMMANUEL

CIRIL

FELIX SALAMON J

UO3MB21A0106
UO03MB21A0107
UO3MB21A0108
UO3MB21A0109
U03MB21A0110
UO3MB21A0111
UO03MB21A0112
UO3MB21AO0113
UO3MB21A0114
UO3MB21AO0115
UO3MB21A0116
UO3MB21A0117
UO3MB21A0118
UO3MB21A0119

UO3MB21A0120
UO3MB21A0121




AT « 005130




