

Γ FRANCIS DE SALES COLLEGE

Permanently Affiliated to Bangalore University || AICTE Approved | Electronic City, Bengaluru - 100

dited by NAAC with 'B++' Grade || Recognised under section 2(f) & 12(b) of the UGC Act || An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution A FRANSALIAN INSTITUTE OF HIGHER LEARNING

FIELD WORK

Title	FIELD VISIT
Date of Event(s)	26-06-2023
Department/Association/ Cell/Committee	HUMANITIES
Number of Participants	47

Place of visit	REDS SKILL TRAINING CENTER, DEEPAHALLI.
Event Coordinator	Prof. LAKSHMI BALAKRISHNAN

The objective of the Program:

- To raise awareness and educate people about the ill- effects of alcoholism and substance abuse on the individuals, family and the workplace and society at large.
- to raise awareness about the significance of treating individuals who use drugs with respect and empathy.
- It emphasizes the provision of evidence-based, voluntary services to all while offering alternatives to punishment.

The Department of Humanities (UG) Psychology organized an NGO visit to REDS Skill Training Centre, Bangalore for the students of second year BA and the BSc students on the 26th of July 2023. The NGO is managed by the Marianists Fathers. The NGO has around 15- 16 children who are around the ages from 3-15 years. The children in the NGO belong to the family who lives in the slum areas in and around Bangalore and from various parts of India. The major reason why these children are made to stay in the NGO is majorly because they can get a basic education and the children can get basic training in the fields like tailoring, carpentering, electrical, etc.

The children are addicted to drugs such as alcohol, smoking and many more. Therefore, in order to control the consumption of these drugs, these children are made to stay in the NGO.

The students of St Francis De Sales College showcased an awareness program of drug abuse and trafficking in the form of skit. The skit showcased the awareness and the importance of a counsellor who will help children and people who are addicted to the same.

The students also had a lot of fun by playing with the children and doing a lot of activities. The students had a lot of learning experience.

Electronics City P.O., Bengaluru - 560 100

Tel.: 080-27836065 / 27834611, Fax: 080-27832299, Email: principal@sfso www.sfscollege.in



The outcome of the program:

- The students had gained a lot of learning experience and understood the importance and awareness of drug use and trafficking.
- Educate themselves in terms of the cause

HEAD

Department of Humanities

St. Francis de Sales College

St. Bengaluru - 560 100.

PRINCIPAL
St. Francis de Sales Cellege
Electronics City Post, Bangalore - 560 100

FIELD WORK REDS SKILL TRAINING CENTER, DEEPAHALLI.

List of Students:

Date:26-06-2023

Sl. no	Reg No	Name	
1	U03MB21A0060K	ALA ANIRUDH	
2	U03MB21A0063H	BARSA NAYAK	
3	U03MB21A0067TA	HOUSTIN PAUL N	
4	U03MB21A0072H	NASHVIN PINTO	
5	U03MB21A0085M	JEAN JACK P J	
6	U03MB21A0001M	LIYA LAZAR	
7	U03MB21A0081K	RANJITHA R	
8	U03MB21A0090	ANANDHI	
9	U03MB21A0084H	ADARSH MISHRA	
11	U03MB21A0086H	ARNOLDO A STEINHERR	
12	U03MB21A0087H	KUSHBOO KUWAR R	
13	U03MB21A0088H	SAHANA MOHAN NAMBIAR	
14	U03MB21A0089K	SUMA MARY	
15	U03MB21A0090TA	ANANDHI R	
16	U03MB21A0091H	DANIEL DEBBARMA	
17	U03MB21A0092K	EPHRAIM P SAMUEL	
18	U03MB21A0093H	JITENDRA CHOUDRY	
19	U03MB21A0094H	SONAM CHERMAKO	
20	U03MB21A0045M	TIJO TOM	
21	U03MB21A0096M	ALAN JOSEPH	
22	U03MB21A0098M	ALPHIN GEORGE	

23	ABHIJEET TIGGA	U03MB21A0095
25	ALBIN M T	U03MB21A0097
26	AMUL AROGYA SWAMY G	U03MB21A0099
27	ANSU ABRAHAM	U03MB21A0100
28	ARJI JOJI BABU	U03MB21A0101
29	ANAND VIJAY S	U03MB21A0102
30	AROGYA SWAMY A	U03MB21A0103
31	AMIT KUMAR TIRKEY	U03MB21A0104
32	ATHUL ANTONY	U03MB21A0105



34	BABAN NAYAK	U03MB21A0106
33	ANANDA SUALSINGH	U03MB21A0107
34	BIBIN JOSE	U03MB21A0108
35	BIKASH XALXO	U03MB21A0109
36	BLEVIN SAJ K S	U03MB21A0110
37	BIKRAM NAYAK	U03MB21A0111
38	BADAK TADA	U03MB21A0112
39	BONANZA K SANGMA	U03MB21A0113
40	BALSAMY S	U03MB21A0114
41	BRISTO AUGUSTIN	U03MB21A0115
42	CHESRANG A SANGMA	U03MB21A0116
43	DEEPCHAND KUJUR	U03MB21A0117
44	FEBIN SIBI	U03MB21A0118
45	DENNIS DSEPSA A	U03MB21A0119
46	KONDAVEETI IMMANUEL CIRIL	U03MB21A0120
47	FELIX SALAMON J	U03MB21A0121













